High-performance multi-bay RAID
storage for those who push limits
Data Sheet
A new big thing. For your next big thing.
Big is back with 8-bay RAID storage and ultra-fast Thunderbolt 5 performance. Scale,
store and safeguard your creative vision with up to 256TB capacity, speeds up to
120Gbps, and RAID redundancy to keep your 8k workflows smooth, secure and
unstoppable.

Works with USB-C host: Thunderbolt™ 5, Thunderbolt™ 4, USB 40Gbps
Compatibility may vary depending on the user’s hardware configuration and
operating system
What's Included
LaCie 8big Pro5
Power Cables
Thunderbolt 5 USB-C cable
Toolkit Software.
Quick start guide.
5-year limited warranty.
5-year Rescue Data Recovery Services.
2-Month Adobe Creative Cloud Pro All Apps.
Region Ordering Model
Number Capacity Color Limited Warranty
(years) UPC Code EAN Code Multi-Pack UPC
WW STNC32000400 ​ 32TB Black 5 763649185865 ​ 8719706046107 ​ 10763649185862 ​
WW STNC64000400 ​ 64TB Black 5 763649185889 ​ 8719706046121 ​ 10763649185886 ​
WW STNC128000400 ​ 128TB Black 5 763649185902 ​ 8719706046145 ​ 10763649185909 ​
WW STNC192000400 ​ 192TB Black 5 763649185926 ​ 8719706046169 ​ 10763649185923 ​
WW STNC256000400 ​ 256TB Black 5 763649187890 ​ 8719706046336 ​ 10763649187897 ​
LACIE.COM
© 2026 Seagate Technology LLC. All rights reserved. Seagate, Seagate Technology, LaCie, and the LaCie logo are registered trademarks of Seagate Technology
LLC in the United States and/or other countries. Adobe, Creative Cloud, and Adobe Premiere are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Adobe Systems
Incorporated in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. When referring